



**BASIN SERVICES, LLC**  
 P O BOX 4268  
 ABILENE, TX 79608-4268  
 Phone # (325)690-0053  
 Fax # (325)698-0055

# TICKET

TICKET NUMBER: WY-151-1  
 TICKET DATE: 10/30/2013

**ELECTRONIC**

SANDRIDGE ENERGY  
 \*\*\*\*\* BILL IN ADP!! \*\*\*\*\*  
 123 ROBERT S KERR AVE  
 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

YARD: WY WAYNOKA OK  
 LEASE: Kitty SWD 3319  
 WELL#: 1-6  
 RIG #: Horizon 5  
 Co/St: COMANCHE, KS

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/28-30/2013 DRILLED 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE			
10/28-30/2013 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
10/28-30/2013 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN WITH PROTECTIVE RING			
10/28-30/2013 DRILL & INSTALL 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN			
10/28-30/2013 DRILLED 20" MOUSE HOLE (PER FOOT)			
10/28-30/2013 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
10/28-30/2013 MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT & ROAD PERMITTING FEE			
10/28-30/2013 WELDING SERVICES FOR PIPE & LIDS			
10/28-30/2013 PROVIDED EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO ASSIST IN PUMPING CONCRETE			
10/28-30/2013 PROVIDED METAL LIDS (1 FOR CONDUCTOR & 2 FOR MOUSEHOLE PIPE)			
10/28-30/2013 10 YDS OF 10 SACK GROUT			
10/28-30/2013 TAXABLE ITEMS			4,400.00
10/28-30/2013 BID - TAXABLE ITEMS			14,850.00
		Sub Total:	19,250.00
		Tax COMANCHE COUNTY (6.15 %):	270.60
		TICKET TOTAL:	<u>\$ 19,520.60</u>

I, the undersigned, acknowledge the acceptance of the above listed goods and/or services.

Approved Signature \_\_\_\_\_



# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059992

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
*Medicine Lodge KS*

DATE <u>11-3-2013</u>	SEC <u>6</u>	TWP <u>33S</u>	RANGE <u>19W</u>	CALLED OUT <u>3:00 AM</u>	ON LOCATION <u>5:45 AM</u>	JOB START <u>9:45 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>10:45 AM</u>
<u>Kitty SWD</u> LEASE <u>3319</u>	WELL # <u>1-6</u>	LOCATION <u>Celendera-kes, South to Jct.</u>			COUNTY <u>Comanche</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)		<u>7u, 1n, 1e to curve, elinto</u>					

CONTRACTOR Horizon #5  
TYPE OF JOB Surface  
HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 670'  
CASING SIZE 8 5/8 24ft DEPTH 656'  
TUBING SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
TOOL \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
PRES. MAX \_\_\_\_\_ MINIMUM \_\_\_\_\_  
MEAS. LINE \_\_\_\_\_ SHOE JOINT 36'  
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. \_\_\_\_\_  
PERFS. \_\_\_\_\_  
DISPLACEMENT 40 1/2 bbls of Freshwater

OWNER Squire  
CEMENT  
AMOUNT ORDERED 200 sq. 6.5: 35: 6% G-or  
29 cc + 1/4 # Pluses 1, 150 sq. class k  
29 cc + 1/4 # Pluses 2  
COMMON Class k 150 sq @ 17.90 2,685.00  
POZMIX @ \_\_\_\_\_  
GEL @ \_\_\_\_\_  
CHLORIDE 95# @ 64.00 576.00  
ASC @ \_\_\_\_\_  
Oil 200 sq @ 16.50 3,300.00  
Pluses 1 88# @ 297 261.36  
HANDLING 385.71 cost @ 2.48 956.56  
MILEAGE 665.23 ton-mile @ 2.60 1729.60  
TOTAL 9508.52

EQUIPMENT  
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Derin F. / Scott P  
# 558-555 HELPER Scott P  
BULK TRUCK  
# 421-290 DRIVER James  
BULK TRUCK  
# \_\_\_\_\_ DRIVER \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS:  
Pipe on bottom & break circulation  
Pump 18 bbls water, mix 200 sq less cement  
mix 150 sq 2 1/2 cement, shut down  
Release plus, start displacement, slow  
rate to 3 bpm 9+30 bbls, bump plus  
9+40 1/2 bbls 300-1200 psi, plus 2 1/2  
hbls, cement 2 1/2 circulate

SERVICE  
DEPTH OF JOB 656'  
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \_\_\_\_\_ 2,058.50  
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ \_\_\_\_\_  
MILEAGE 40 @ 7.70 308.00  
MANIFOLD Hesarensy @ \_\_\_\_\_ 275.00  
Light Vehicle 40 @ 4.40 176.00  
TOTAL 2,817.50

CHARACTER # Number: DC13275  
Well Name: Kitty SWD 3319 1-6  
STREET Code: 830.60  
CITY Amount: 8 STATE 19.94 ZIP  
Co. Man: Edwin Miller  
Co. Man Sig.: Edwin Miller  
Notes: SunRay Cement

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT  
8 5/8  
1-Rubber Plus @ \_\_\_\_\_ 131.04  
TOTAL 131.04

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) \_\_\_\_\_  
TOTAL CHARGES \$ 12,457.06  
DISCOUNT 30% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME X  
SIGNATURE X

\$ 8,719.94

Thank you!!!